CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

May 9, 2022

Jackie McDowell, PE
McDowell Engineering, Inc.
7820 Beverly Hills Ave NE
Albuquerque, NM 87121

RE: Lot 27 Block 6 Unit 18, S.A.D. 228
Volcano Cliffs Subdivision
6527 Pato Rd. NW
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineers Stamp Date 7/9/2020
CO Cert Date: 5/6/2022 (D10D003M27)

PO Box 1293 Ms. McDowell,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 5/9/2022, this plan is approved

for Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology
Albuquerque
If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3986 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

Sincerely,

) ey
7 s
Ernest Armijo, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1
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City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev 6201s)

Project Title: ADRIAN MARTINEZ -LOT 27 G&D  Building Permit #: Hydrology File #: D10D003M27

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: LOT 27, BLOCK 6, UNIT 18, VOLCANO CLIFFS SUB'D

City Address: 6527 PATO RD. NW, Albuguerque, NM 87120

Applicant: MCDOWELL ENGINEERING, INC. Contact: JACKIE MCDOWELL

Address: 7820 BEVERLY HILLS AVE. NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

Phone#: 505-828-2430 Fax#: 505-821-4857 E-mail: Jjackmcdowell@comcast.net

Other Contact: ADRIAN MARTINEZ Contact: ADRIAN MARTINEZ

Address: 9320 SAGUARO ST. NW

Phone#' 505-350-8920 Fax# E_mall: umZ10@h0tma|Icom

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT (# of lots) X RESIDENCE DRB SITE _ ADMIN SITE

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL? Yes X No

DEPARTMENT TRANSPORTATION X HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE

Check all that Apply: TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

X ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

PAD CERTIFICATION

__ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

___ SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

____ SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
__ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

__ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

_____ GRADING PLAN

__ DRAINAGE REPORT

___ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN

___ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC
___ ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

__ CLOMR/LOMR

_____ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

___ TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)

__ SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
__ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

_____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

__ SO-19 APPROVAL

____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

—— STREETLIGHT LAYOUT ___ GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION

—— OTHER (SPECIEY) ____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL

____ PRE-DESIGN MEETING? T CLOMRILOMR
____ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
____ OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: 5-6-22 By: JACKIE MCDOWELL

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:
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footings on engineered fill, a certification by a registered
Professional Engineer is recommended.

6. It is recommended that the Owner obtain the services
of a Geotechnical Engineer to test and inspect all
earthwork aspects of the project.

7. The property boundary shown on this plan is given for
information only to describe the project limits. Property
boundary information shown hereon does not constitute a
boundary survey.

8. All work shall be constructed in accordance with the
City of Albuquerque Standard Specifications for Public
Works Construction with updates.

9. All work on this project shall be performed in
accordance with applicable Federal, State, and Local laws,
rules, and regulations concerning construction safety and
health.

10. Contactor shall ensure that no site soils/sediment or
silt enters the righ—of—ways during construction.

11. Areas disturbed due to construction shall be restored
per City of Albuquerque Spec. 1012 native seed mix.

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 20 ft.

This is the plan to be used for any garden walls and

any openings in the walls shall be placed 3” above
final grade in the rear yard to allow for cross lot
drainage from west to east (upstream to downstream).

PROPERTY LINE WALLS AND GARDEN WALLS SHALL HAVE
TURNED BLOCKS OR WEEP HOLES FOR DRAINAGE.
ALL OPENINGS IN THE WALLS SHALL BE 3" ABOVE GRADE.

STANDARD GRADING NOTE: THE MAXIMUM GRADED SIDE SLOPE SHALL NOT

EXCEED 3 FEET (HORIZONTALLY) TO 1 FOOT (VERTICALLY). AREAS DISTURBED BY
GRADING WHICH WILL NOT BE TREATED WITH LANDSCAPING SHALL BE SEEDED.

STANDARD WALL AND PAD CERTIFICATION NOTES:
ALL PERMITER GARDEN WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.

A PAD CERTIFICATION IS REQUIRED BEFORE THE BUILDING PERMIT IS RELEASED.
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\‘ \ @_thun
LOT 13 36°026.78"N
UNIT NO. 18 SURVEY NOTES: ?
\ VOLCANO CLIFFS SUBDIVISION — —~ g
LOT 12 \ 01/19/1971 - PROJECT LOCATION %
VOLCANOUEBFES'SL%DMS‘ON x s342.35 VOL- D4, FOLIO 108 / 6527 PATO ROAD, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO b
\ ) oi/10/1071 534269 -~ SURVEY INFORMATION v
PROVIDE 3 TURNED BLOCKS (3" ABOVE GRADE) / TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PERFORMED AND COMPILED BY TERRA LAND SURVEYS, LLC
ALONG NORTH WALL FOR \UPSTREAM DRAINAGE , FND. REBAR - CORRALES, NEW MEXICO JUNE 2020. S
7.0/ P./. X 5341.71 \ W /CAP / ~
01/19/1971 » . PROJECT BENCHMARK
VOL. D4, FOLIO™08 \ NMLS 7923
ONIT NG 18 X 5340.28 \ - UN::|'O1;\15718 PROJECT BENCHMARK IS A CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE CONTROL STATION "S21, S22, S28, S27,
VOLCANO CLIFFS SUBDIVISION ' : TIIN R2E, 1911” BEING A USGLO SECTION CORNER ELEVATION = 5,330.151 FEET (NAVD
01/19/1971 \ VOLCANO CLIFFS SUBDIVISION 1988 VERTICAL DATUM).
VOL. D4, FOLIO 106 \
TEMPORARY PROJECT BENCHMARK
— DIRT—~ PROJECT BENCHMARK CP 100 IS A TERRA LAND SURVEY 1/2” REBAR WITH PLASTIC CAP
STAMPED "TERRA CONTROL” ELEVATION = 5,336.38 FEET (NAVD 1988 VERTICAL DATUM).
X 5339.33
NOTES
¢ s330.52 1. FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED IN JUNE 2020. 35001 001126
FND. REBAR _W/CAP A 2. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WAS COMPILED UTILIZING SURFACE COORDINATES REFERENCED TO
"S 11463" 6 NAD 1983 NEW MEXICO CENTRAL ZONE. PRIMARY HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CONTROL WAS
ESTABLISHED UTILIZING GPS RTK METHODS. COMBINED GROUND TO GRID FACTOR IS
0.999671106 SCALED AROUND 0,0.
< 02/ - UNFOTNO%m 3. ELEVATIONS SHOWN FOR PIPES ARE INVERT ELEVATIONS UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED.
=z VOLCANO CLIFFS SUBDIVISION 4. CONTOURS SHOWN HEREON ARE AT A ONE FOOT INTERVAL REFERENCED TO THE NAVD 88 - ‘ N .
/%37.71 @% VOLogﬁwgp/&Lg‘gme VERTICAL DATUM. . %ﬁ"’-’ %.;
- o> — DIRT—~— - 5. THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM FIELD SURVEY \ 4 W@wmcpﬂgﬁ,mw
-~ o% \ INFORMATION.  THE SURVEYOR MAKES NO GUARANTEE THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITES N~ 9".
/ 6‘*0‘\\ SHOWN COMPRISE ALL OF THE UTILITIES IN THE AREA, EITHER IN SERVICE OR ABANDONED. Tl f 7 ooy " o
QO 1561 THE SURVEYOR FURTHER DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN e N s
- Oy X% \ ARE IN THE EXACT LOCATION INDICATED ALTHOUGH HE DOES CERTIFY THAT THEY ARE % :
™ LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE FROM THE INFORMATION AVAILABLE
X 5357.69 | 6. PIPE SIZES AND MATERIAL TYPES FOR MANHOLES SHOWN HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM ; Honzl Mz [ TN \ .
\ FIELD SURVEYS, VISUAL INSPECTIONS AND EXISTING DRAWINGS. THE SURVEYOR MAKES NO Feet  1:6000 &, > oo e
NEW GUARANTEE THAT THE PIPE SIZES AND MATERIAL TYPES ARE EXACT BUT DOES CERTIFY 1,000 1,500 2,000 ENEMRA =R L T oo i1
: BUILDING THAT THEY ARE LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE FROM THE INFORMATION AVAILABLE.
\m_}a\ \ FF=5338.5 FEMA FLOODWAY MAP PANEL #111G | VICINITY MAP ZONE ATLAS D-10
‘ \ FND. CHISELED “X”
LEGEND
EXISTING WALL \‘ - NOTES:
[’1’ lm‘r-E EXISTING PROPOSED
\sm _ / 1. FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED ON APRIL As B LT S Y ior 93
' 2022. LOT 27
-~ UNIT NO. 18
2. ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ARE GROUND
ez DISTANCES. VOLCANO CLIFFS SUBDIVISION VOLCANO CLIFFS 60 — 6045 ——
\ CONTOUR 45
Lot 28 \ 3. ELEVATIONS REFERENCED TO BM \ SUBDIVISION
VOLCANO CLIEFS SUBDIVISION J \ : Y - PROVIDED ON GRADING PLAN. PROJECT UNIT 18 01/19/1971
01/19/1971 CATE -~ BENCHMARK IS A 1/2" REBAR W/CAP 6527 Pato Road N.W. VOL. D4, FOLIO 106
VOL. D4, FOLIO 106 \ = EL.=5,336.38 FEET (NAVD 88 DATUM). LoT 12 e PROPERTY LINE I —
A~ 4, THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY. UNIT NO. 18 o
o718 sy : BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN TAKEN VOLCANO CLIFFS
X 5337.47 L R e FROM RECORD PLAT AND SHOWN FOR \ SUBDIVISION ROAD —
S 1/2" REBAR W/CAP ORIENTATION ONLY. THIS IS NOT A 01/19/1971 _
AP g o 11\ VoL Da FOLO 105 o UEINAE\ 70 BE
° CHISELED "X” EL.=5,336.85’ UNIT NO. 18 1 BZ 45338.75'\ ol B4 1V SETBACK = o _
5336.86 VOLCANO CLIFFS 42" 45338 48 VOL. D4, SETBACK
’ FOLIO 106
x A X 5336.63 SUBDIVISION \ e 7/ 338.59 -+
POND VOL - 4&& e voL B4, Yoo 108 N & )%338 e DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION WITH SURVEY WORK BY
= 246.75 CF s = ' 4 X 533655 by ooB LOT 26
55) T\ &.\N : P 5338120 Lot 28 PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR | -
0. ' \53% N ~ 533664 5337.02 o "Oéﬁ‘éﬁﬁns%'ﬁm I, Jackie Mcdowell, NMPE #10903, of the firm McDowell Engineering, Inc.,
FND. CHISELED "X’ —= mNE,, & /562665 o0 U~ R ) 533773 01/19/1971 hereby certify that this project has been graded and will drain in substantial
> : = SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION: . : : . PR
\m/ G © o o P:‘O " = VOL. D4, FoLlo 106 compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the approved
Z X5336.30  \SP I, CHRISTOPHER A. MEDINA, NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL _O. i i i i~ i
se0 C B,L’, OO’R/N/P _ SURVEYOR NO. 15702, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS AS—BUILT plan dated 7-9-20. The record information edited onto the original design
8 DY SURVEY AND THE ACTUAL SURVEY ON THE GROUND UPON WHICH i i i
_ / w @mm & | e SUb ey D YE dnTus SdRVEY DL T CEEUD, LPOR ONF KO 18 dpcument has been obtained by Chrlsotpher Medina, NMPS #15702 of the
_ : = 0.0 PUE HOUSE WAS FLIPPED, AND POND gg;\s{g\rﬁg% T’:g% i:@f(% MAENEgslSTHCEOFL\QEEN}UXNST#EBER% ;SE VOLCANO CLIFFS firm Terra Land Surveys, LLC. | further certify that | have personally
FND. CHISELED "X" / TOP BACK 5336.25 \ o g ggé?;/zows MOVED TO OTHER SIDE OF \ BEST OF MY BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE. SUBDIVISION visited the project site on May 6, 2022 and have determined by visual
_ - OF CURB X 533595 = 2013093415 [P)El\\l(lEIVSV':\/I\;\;I\Il"\IJ'XFNNIETDOF APPROVED | e‘g .y A Rl — inspection that the survey data provided is representative of actual site
e A g 5337.67 conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
T CBM_CP 100 ' ' LT 28 ; 5338,49’ Ko This certification is submitted in support of a request for Certificate of
Goc /27 REBAR W/CAP APRIL 20, 2022 ANO—C 53§5 i . Occupancy. The record information presented hereon is not necessarily
S0 E:1,500,667.678 DATE SERNVISION - 7) - let d intended only t if bstantial li f th di
1,500,667 01/19/1971 , . = | complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the grading
cse £L-=5,336.38 VOL. D4, FOLIO 106 - - g -~ i i i i
5336.29 : D% 5% 719 S A and drainage aspects of this project. Those relying on the record
N R . . . e .
TOP BACK : :
op BAck - : : ) 5336.28 document arg advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy
0’8330 /2;3-13- o W.5336.09"  goAlE before using it for any other purpose.
DOC.# ] 15 30
2013093415 %
PROPERTY LINE ! _
V B.M.—CP w N6 : ( IN FEET )
1/2*% 0 .46 1 inch = 30 ft.
N:1,517,816. -
| ALL PORTIONS OF THE WALL E1,500,667.678 _ SHEET 1 OF 1
/o ’ EL.=5,336.38' RRA PROJECT NO. 2020-080
INCLUDING THE ENTIRE FOOTING, MUST
GENERAL DRAINAGE PLAN NOTES: |
' BE LOCATED WITHIN THE SUBJECT S
1. It is recommended that the Owner obtain a PROPERTY UNLESS AGREEMENTS (A
Geotechnical Evaluation of the on—site soils prior to / E%EnggTéngmégg IXVCl)-Ir?H PAI:Z[I;LIJ\/IAI\ggII\é)-ll—\I 6527 Pato Rd. NW
foundation /structural design.
TO CONSTRUCT FOOTING AND/OR TOPOGRAPHY:
2. This plan recommends positive drainage away from all ( \o WALL ON OR BEYOND PROPERTY LINE . . . . .
structurss to prohibit poné)ing of runoff %djocer?/t to the | \_ Topographic information provided by Christopher Medina dated June 2020. |AS-BU|LT CERTIFICATION 5-6-22
structure. Future alterations of the grades next to the PROPOSED WALL AND FOOTING
structures are not recommended.
3. lrrigation within 10 feet of any proposed structure is CF\)OSS SECT'ON ZONE 1 P(360) = 2.20 !nChes
faat ; P(10day) = 3.67 inches
not recommended. Irrigation water adjacent to the
structures could cause settlement. PF\)OPEF\)TY |_| N E WAI_I_ DETA' |_
_ _ ' ' Areas: (acres) POND VOLUME PROVIDED:
4. This plan establishes on—site drainage and assumes Existing Proposed ELEV. AREA VOL. (CF)
no responsibility for subsurface analysis, foundation or GRAPHIC SCALE 5336 663
structural design, or utility design.
20 0 10 20 40 80 246.75
S. Local codes may require all footings to be placed in E;!;ﬁ— 53355 324
natural undisturbed soil. If the contractor plans to place

Existing Proposed ||Existing Proposed ||[Existing Proposed
Volume (acre-feet) = 0.012 0.039 0.002 0.022 0.000 0.011
Volume (cubic feet) =

527 1,720 96 963 0 470
FIRST FLUSH REQUIRED POND VOL = 0.34"/(12"/FT)*(0.15 AC * 43560 SF/AC) = 185 CF

Total Q(p), cfs:
100 year
Proposed

10 year
Proposed

2 year
Proposed

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION:

|, Jackie S. McDowell, hereby certify that | personally inspected the site
shown on this plan on July 1, 2020 and as of that date it appeared
that no filling, grading, or excavation had occurred thereon since
completion of the topographic survey used to prepare this plan.

6527 PATO RD. NW, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87120
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY

LOT 27, BLOCK 6, UNIT 18
VOLCANO CLIFFS SUBDIVISION

MARTINEZ, ADRIAN — GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

e Dowell Eungineening, Juc.

7820 BEVERLY HILLS AVE. NE e ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

NEW MEXICO

TELE: 505-828—2430 e FAX: 505—821—4857
Designed JSM Drawn STAFF Checked JSM Sheet of
Fle MARO1 201 ate JuLy,2020 1 1
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